2015 CLASS AA STATE LITERARY & MUSIC COMPETITION
Wednesday, March 25, 2015

Valdosta State University, Valdosta
* Denotes Defending Champion

SPELLING

1% KEVIN DAVIS, PIEDMONT ACADEMY
2 Amelia Andrews, Brentwood School

3" Olivia Howard, Crisp Academy

4" Peter Bober, Oak Mountain Academy

ARGUMENTATIVE ESSAY

1% ANDREW MITCHELL, PIEDMONT ACADEMY
2" Abby Lester, Briarwood Academy

3" Davis Cavanagh, Brandon Hall School

4" Emma Wells, David Emanuel Academy

PERSONAL ESSAY

1% ADITYA SINHA, ROBERT TOOMBS CHRISTIAN
2" Allison Youngblood, Crisp Academy

3" Tiffany Roberts, Brentwood School

4" Jack Neary, Brandon Hall School

RHETORICAL ESSAY

1° SARAH McPHERSON, FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHR.
2 Jackson Waddleton, Piedmont Academy

3" Meghan Garity, David Emanuel Academy

4" Alyssa Quatela, Mill Springs Academy

HUMOROUS ORAL INTERPRETATION

1% CASEY McDONALD, ROBERT TOOMBS CHRISTIAN
2 Jacob Dillon Myers, David Emanuel Academy

3" Will Tillman, Piedmont Academy

4" John Hunter Willis, Crisp Academy

DRAMATIC ORAL INTERPRETATION

1% DEBORAH WHITLOCK, ATLANTA COUNTRY DAY
2" Cody Masterman-Smith, Robert Toombs Christian

3" Steve Martin, Piedmont Academy

4" Conner Manuel, Oak Mountain Academy

DUO INTERPRETATION

1% TAYLOR DYE & DILLON MYERS, DAVID EMANUEL
2 Steve Martin & Will Tillman, Piedmont Academy

3" Ben Anderson & Mary Katherine Harden, Brentwood

4" Ellie Williams & Raine Hess, LaGrange Academy

U.S. (DOMESTIC) EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING
1% CHRIS McCLAIN, PIEDMONT ACADEMY

2 lvy Roland, Brentwood School

2 Brandon Moncus, LaGrange Academy

4" Alexandrea Hopper, Highland Christian Academy

RANK PTS

RANK PTS
4

6
9
9

RANK PTS

© © N

RANK PTS

O o w

RANK PTS

O OoOOo W

RANK PTS

o o O

RANK PTS

O O w

RANK PTS

o o1 O1

SCORE
74
58
49
48

SCORE
167
160

159

154

SCORE
171
151

149

146

SCORE
180
175

170
162

SCORE
187
181

180

179

SCORE
191
183

179

177

SCORE
191
190

179

178

SCORE
191
177

177

166

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

4 pts

4 pts

1pt



INTERNATIONAL EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING

1% ANDREW MITCHELL, PIEDMONT *
2 Will Johnson, Briarwood Academy
3" Sam Parmer, Oak Mountain Academy
4" Oscar McMullen, Wildwood Christian Academy
PIANO
1% SAMUEL MISHKIN, MILL SPRINGS ACADEMY
2 Dakota Vickers, Grace Christian Academy
3" Peter Bober, Oak Mountain Academy
4" Aditya Sinha, Robert Toombs Christian Academy
GIRLS SOLO
1% TORI LANGHAM, BRIARWOOD ACADEMY
2" Caroline Sweat, Brentwood School
3" Anna Countess, LaGrange Academy
4" Allison Warren, Southwest Georgia Academy
BOYS SOLO
1% BRENT WARR, GRACE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
2" Andrew Walker, Mill Springs Academy
3" Bailey Deaver, LaGrange Academy
3" Willis Toulson, Brentwood School
GIRLS’ TRIO
1% BRENTWOOD SCHOOL *
Anna Grace Raley; Caroline Snider; Mallory Upton
2 BRIARWOOD ACADEMY
Tori Langham; Morgan Sherrer; Sarah Gayle Hammonds
3" LaGRANGE ACADEMY
Anna Amir; Coral Douglas; Starr Douglas
4™ CITIZENS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

Shelby Day; Kensley Pridgen; Laura Ashlyn Pridgen

BOYS’ QUARTET

1St
2nd
3rd

4th

BRENTWOOD SCHOOL

RANK PTS
2

4
8
9

RANK PTS

0 o N

RANK PTS

O N b

RANK PTS
2

7
7
7
RANK PTS
3
3
6

10

2

Dustin Nguyen; Garrett Senter; Tristan Smith; Sean Taylor

GRACE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

Anders Austinson; Josiah Austinson; Logan Davis; Brent Warr

PIEDMONT ACADEMY

Gabe Courtman; Owen Kimball; Steve Martin; Chase Olsen
FLINT RIVER ACADEMY

Tyler Crew; Chase Jarck; William Quinlan; Dawson Taylor

2015 STATE LITERARY CHAMPION:
PIEDMONT ACADEMY

1% Runner-Up:
2" Runner-Up:

Brentwood School
Briarwood Academy

Robert Toombs Christian 20 Citizens Christian Academy
Grace Christian Academy 17 Flint River Academy

David Emanuel Academy 16 Highland Christian Academy
LaGrange Academy 13 Southwest Georgia Academy
Mill Springs Academy 13 Wildwood Christian Academy
Crisp Academy 9

Oak Mountain Academy

Atlanta Country Day School

First Presbyterian Christian Academy
Brandon Hall School

A NN O©

4
6

8

47

36

N N e

SCORE
191
177

169

163

SCORE
185
183

174

166

SCORE
194
188

182

179
SCORE
193
181

179

179

SCORE
191

190

184

176

192

188

181

173

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

2 pts

2 pts

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts
3 pts

1pt

7 pts
5 pts
3 pts

1pt



UeNSUYD POOMP]IM

womamnos [ -+[ |

SqWI00] 18qoy

“ O
o | © N~ |~

uowpald

ureluNow Yeo

sbuuds |IN

Aeq euowsy

abuelioe]

uensuyod pueybiH

uensuyD aoseio

J9AIY U1}

YOdd

[gnuew3 pireq

dsup

UBNSLYD SUaZNID

poomueng ~

poomiualg

20

47

[leH uopueig

Aeq 0D vlueny

Girls' Solo
Boys' Solo

Spelling

Argumentative Essay

Rhetorical Essay

Personal Essay

Humorous Oral Interp.

Dramatic Oral Interp.

Duo Oral Interp.

Piano

U.S. Extemporaneous

Int'l. Extemporaneous

Trio

Quartet

11

16

13

7
11

2nd

TOTAL POINTS

Places

1st

PLACES

POINTS




2015 CLASS AAA STATE LITERARY & MUSIC COMPETITION
Thursday, March 26, 2015

Valdosta State University, Valdosta
* Denotes Defending Champion

SPELLING

1% HELENA AUGENSTEIN, DEERFIELD-WINDSOR
2 Branham Culpepper, The Westfield School

3" Jason Papadopoulos, Valwood School

4" Keera McDonald, The Heritage School

ARGUMENTATIVE ESSAY

1% SEAN BREWER, TRINITY CHR., SHARPSBURG
2" Hallie Thomas, Young Americans Christian School
3" Mark Glass, Westwood School

4" Madison Bishop, Trinity Christian School, Dublin

PERSONAL ESSAY

1% LOUISE QUILLOPE, SOUTHLAND ACADEMY
2" Caroline McCully, Westminster, Augusta

3" Ruthie McMichael, Trinity Christian, Sharpsburg
4" Mary Spencer Veazey, Tiftarea Academy

RHETORICAL ESSAY

1° COOPER WELCH, GATEWOOD SCHOOL
2 Cody Lanier, Bulloch Academy

3" Elizabeth Johnson, Brookwood School

4" Caleb Rush, Pinewood Christian Academy

HUMOROUS ORAL INTERPRETATION

1% LACY COLEMAN, DEERFIELD-WINDSOR SCHOOL
2 Sarah Niajjar, Bethlehem Christian Academy

3" Ellie Lynch, Westminster Schools, Augusta

4™ Josh Hudson, Gatewood School

DRAMATIC ORAL INTERPRETATION
1% SYDNEY LAMBERTH, WESTWOOD SCHOOL

2" Larkin Carden, Deerfield-Windsor School
3" Nathan Bailey, Westminster Schools, Augusta
4" Abby Dunson, Young Americans Christian School

DUO INTERPRETATION

1% ABBY DRAKE & JAKE WILLIAMS, TRINITY, DUBLIN
2 Nathan Bailey & Chris Morgan, Westminster, Augusta

3" Emma Goldsmith & Hadden Kelly, Deerfield-Windsor

4" Meredith Jones & Thomas Hardt, Holy Spirit Prep

U.S. (DOMESTIC) EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING

1% ISAAC WEEKS, GATEWOOD SCHOOL
2 Matt Harmon, The Heritage School

3" Powell Fennell, Bulloch Academy

3" Trent Griner, Brookwood School

RANK PTS

RANK PTS
5

6

7

8

RANK PTS
4

4

6

10

RANK PTS
2

5
6
8

RANK PTS

o o1

RANK PTS

© o1 Ol

RANK PTS

~NOoO O N

RANK PTS

N~ o

SCORE
68

65+

65

59

SCORE
165
165

155

162

SCORE
184
172

169

157

SCORE
189
175

180

171

SCORE
188
187

183

176

SCORE
193
187

186

178

SCORE
192
188

186

184

SCORE
182
178

175

175

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts
5 pts
2 pts
2 pts



INTERNATIONAL EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING

1% IVAN SYTRITSEN, WESTMINSTER, AUGUSTA *
2 Merritt Daniels, Westwood School
3" Blake Denney, The Heritage School
4" Jacob Rukamp, Bethlehem Christian Academy
PIANO
1% STEVEN FENG, DEERFIELD-WINDSOR SCHOOL *
2 Trent Hobbs, Tiftarea Academy
2 Georgia Bourassa, Trinity Christian, Dublin
4" Stephanie Baione, Frederica Academy
GIRLS SOLO
1% ISA GUTIERREZ, THE HERITAGE SCHOOL
2" Julianna Hudson, Augusta Preparatory Day School
3" Abbey Green, The Westfield School
4" Whitley Ware, Bethlehem Christian Academy
BOYS SOLO
1% CHRISTIAN CROWSON, TRINITY CHR., DUBLIN
2" Bobby Marcum, Trinity Christian, Sharpsburg
3" Vaughan Duncan, Augusta Preparatory Day School
4" Taylor Richter, Deerfield-Windsor School
4" Andrew Agrippina, Holy Spirit Preparatory School
GIRLS’ TRIO
1% AUGUSTA PREPARATORY DAY SCHOOL

Kealy Ewart; Juliana Hudson; Morgan Rawson
2" VALWOOD SCHOOL

Shana Mormon; Mary Peeples; Fran Plummer
3" THE HERITAGE SCHOOL

Ashli Alexander; Isa Gutierrez; Joey Hukin
4" TIFTAREA ACADEMY

Alex Branch; Harolyn Green; Mia Savelli

BOYS’ QUARTET

1St
2nd
3rd

4th

DEERFIELD-WINDSOR SCHOOL

RANK PTS
4

5
7
9

RANK PTS

o o1 O1

RANK PTS

0 N Ol

RANK PTS

© O o A~N

RANK PTS
2

4

6

9

2

Hadden Kelly; Reed Reynolds; Taylor Richter; Ryan Williams

TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL, DUBLIN

Christian Crowson; Matt East; Jake Williams; Chris Young
GATEWOOD SCHOOL

Luke Boswell; Kevin Byrd; Josh Hudson; Christopher Kauffman
WESTMINSTER SCHOOLS, AUGUSTA

Evan Downs; Grant Hall; Jonathan Legg; Jacob Woods

2015 STATE LITERARY CHAMPION:
DEERFIELD-WINDSOR SCHOOL

1% Runner-Up:

Trinity Christian, Dublin

1°* Runner-Up: Westminster, Augusta
The Heritage School 19 Tiftarea Academy 6
Gatewood School 18 Young Americans Christian 6
Augusta Preparatory Day School 15 Brookwood School 5
Trinity Christian, Sharpsburg 15 Holy Spirit Prep 1.5
Westwood School 15 Frederica 1
The Westfield School 11 Pinewood Christian 1
Valwood School 8

Bethlehem Christian Academy
Bulloch Academy
Southland Academy

~N N~

4
7

8

37

24

24 TIE

SCORE
186
179

176

174

SCORE
193
190

190
187

SCORE
189
186

184

181
SCORE
194
189

186

180

180

SCORE
191

187

183

178

192

189

183

181

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

4 pts

4 pts

1pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

1 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts

3 pts

.5 pt

.5 pt

TEAM PTS
7 pts

5 pts
3 pts

1 pt

7 pts
5 pts
3 pts

1 pt



Girls' Solo

Atlanta Girls'

Augusta Prep

Boys' Solo

Spelling

Argumentative Essay

Rhetorical Essay

Personal Essay

Humorous Oral Interp.

Dramatic Oral Interp.

Duo Oral Interp.

Piano

U.S. Extemporaneous

~ | Bethlehem Christian

Brookwood

Bulloch

Deerfield-Windsor

Frederica

Gatewood

Heritage

Int'l. Extemporaneous

Trio

Quartet

TOTAL LITERARY

Holy Spirit Prep

John Milledge

Southland

Tiftarea

o | Pinewood Christian

PLACES
PLACES 1st | 2nd 4th
POINTS l 5 1

Trinity - Dublin

Trinity - Sharpsburg

Valwood

Westfield

Westminster, Augusta

Westwood

Young Americans




