2015 CLASS AA STATE LITERARY & MUSIC COMPETITION

Wednesday, March 25, 2015 Valdosta State University, Valdosta * Denotes Defending Champion

SPELLING 1 st KEVIN DAVIS, PIEDMONT ACADEMY 2 nd Amelia Andrews, Brentwood School 3 rd Olivia Howard, Crisp Academy 4 th Peter Bober, Oak Mountain Academy	RANK PTS	SCORE 74 58 49 48	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
ARGUMENTATIVE ESSAY 1st ANDREW MITCHELL, PIEDMONT ACADEMY 2nd Abby Lester, Briarwood Academy 3rd Davis Cavanagh, Brandon Hall School 4th Emma Wells, David Emanuel Academy	RANK PTS 4 6 9 9	SCORE 167 160 159 154	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
PERSONAL ESSAY 1st ADITYA SINHA, ROBERT TOOMBS CHRISTIAN 2nd Allison Youngblood, Crisp Academy 3rd Tiffany Roberts, Brentwood School 4th Jack Neary, Brandon Hall School	RANK PTS 3 7 9	SCORE 171 151 149 146	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
RHETORICAL ESSAY 1 ^s SARAH McPHERSON, FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHR. 2 nd Jackson Waddleton, Piedmont Academy 3 rd Meghan Garity, David Emanuel Academy 4 th Alyssa Quatela, Mill Springs Academy	RANK PTS 3 3 6 9	SCORE 180 175 170 162	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
HUMOROUS ORAL INTERPRETATION 1st CASEY McDONALD, ROBERT TOOMBS CHRISTIAN 2nd Jacob Dillon Myers, David Emanuel Academy 3rd Will Tillman, Piedmont Academy 4th John Hunter Willis, Crisp Academy	RANK PTS 3 6 6 6	SCORE 187 181 180 179	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
DRAMATIC ORAL INTERPRETATION 1st DEBORAH WHITLOCK, ATLANTA COUNTRY DAY 2nd Cody Masterman-Smith, Robert Toombs Christian 3rd Steve Martin, Piedmont Academy 4th Conner Manuel, Oak Mountain Academy	RANK PTS 2 6 6 8	SCORE 191 183 179 177	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
DUO INTERPRETATION 1st TAYLOR DYE & DILLON MYERS, DAVID EMANUEL 2nd Steve Martin & Will Tillman, Piedmont Academy 3rd Ben Anderson & Mary Katherine Harden, Brentwood 4th Ellie Williams & Raine Hess, LaGrange Academy	RANK PTS 3 3 9 9	SCORE 191 190 179 178	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
U.S. (DOMESTIC) EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING 1st CHRIS McCLAIN, PIEDMONT ACADEMY 2nd Ivy Roland, Brentwood School 2nd Brandon Moncus, LaGrange Academy 4th Alexandrea Hopper, Highland Christian Academy	RANK PTS 2 5 5 8	SCORE 191 177 177 166	TEAM PTS 7 pts 4 pts 4 pts 1 pt

INTER 1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th	RNATIONAL EXTEMPOR ANDREW MITCHELL, Will Johnson, Briarwood Sam Parmer, Oak Moun Oscar McMullen, Wildwo	PIEDN d Acader ntain Aca	MONT * my ademy	RANK PTS 2 4 8 9	SCORE 191 177 169 163	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
PIANO 1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th	SAMUEL MISHKIN, M Dakota Vickers, Grace O Peter Bober, Oak Moun Aditya Sinha, Robert To	Christian tain Aca	Academy demy	RANK PTS 2 4 6 8	SCORE 185 183 174 166	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
GIRLS 1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th	S SOLO TORI LANGHAM, BRI Caroline Sweat, Brentw Anna Countess, LaGran Allison Warren, Southw	ood Sch ge Acad	ool emy	RANK PTS 2 4 7 9	SCORE 194 188 182 179	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
BOYS 1 st 2 nd 3 rd 3 rd	SOLO BRENT WARR, GRAC Andrew Walker, Mill Spi Bailey Deaver, LaGrang Willis Toulson, Brentwo	rings Ac e Acade	ademy my	RANK PTS 2 7 7	SCORE 193 181 179 179	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 2 pts 2 pts
GIRLS 1 st	S' TRIO BRENTWOOD SCHOO Anna Grace Raley: Ca		Snider; Mallory Upton	RANK PTS 3	SCORE 191	TEAM PTS 7 pts
2 nd	BRIARWOOD ACADEMY	/	; Sarah Gayle Hammonds	3	190	5 pts
3 rd	LaGRANGE ACADEMY Anna Amir; Coral Dougl		-	6	184	3 pts
4 th	CITIZENS CHRISTIAN A Shelby Day; Kensley Pri	ACADEM	Υ	10	176	1 pt
BOYS 1 st	QUARTET BRENTWOOD SCHOO		tor. Trioton Smith: Soon Toud	2	192	7 pts
2 nd	GRACE CHRISTIAN ACA	ADEMY	ter; Tristan Smith; Sean Tayl	4	188	5 pts
3^{rd}	PIEDMONT ACADEMY		nson; Logan Davis; Brent Warr	6	181	3 pts
4 th	FLINT RIVER ACADEMY	,	; Steve Martin; Chase Olsen m Quinlan; Dawson Taylor	8	173	1 pt
	STATE LITERARY	CHAN	IPION:	47		
PIEL	MONT ACADEMY			47		
	nner-Up: unner-Up:		Brentwood School Briarwood Academy	36 22		
Grace C David El LaGrang Mill Spri Crisp Ac Oak Mol Atlanta First Pre	Foombs Christian hristian Academy manuel Academy ge Academy ngs Academy rademy untain Academy Country Day School esbyterian Christian Academy	20 17 16 13 13 9 8 7 7	Citizens Christian Academy Flint River Academy Highland Christian Academy Southwest Georgia Academy Wildwood Christian Academy	1 1 1 1		

2015 Class AA	Atlanta Co. Day	Brandon Hall	Brentwood	Briarwood	Citizens Christian	Crisp	David Emanuel	FPCA	Flint River	Grace Christian	Highland Christian	LaGrange	Memorial Day	Mill Springs	Oak Mountain	Piedmont	Robert Toombs	Southwest GA	Wildwood Christian
Girls' Solo			5	7	0					0		3	0		0			1	
Boys' Solo		0	2				0			7		2	0	5				0	
Spelling			5		0	3				0		0			1	7	0		
Argumentative Essay		3	0	5		0	1		0	0						7	0		
Rhetorical Essay		0	0			0	3	7						1		5		0	
Personal Essay		1	3			5	0			0		0				0	7		
Humorous Oral Interp.		0	0			1	5					0				3	7	0	
Dramatic Oral Interp.	7		0		0	0									1	3	5	0	
Duo Oral Interp.			3			0	7					1				5	0	0	0
Piano				0	0					5				7	3	0	1		
U.S. Extemporaneous			4			0	0	0	0		1	4				7			
Int'l. Extemporaneous				5	0	0	0								3	7		0	1
Trio			7	5	1					0		3			0		0	0	
Quartet			7						1	5					0	3	0	0	
TOTAL POINTS	7	4	36	22	1	9	16	7	1	17	1	13	0	13	8	47	20	1	1
Places	11	13	2	3		9	6	11		5		7		7	10	1	4		

PLACES	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
POINTS	7	5	3	1

2015 CLASS AAA STATE LITERARY & MUSIC COMPETITION

Thursday, March 26, 2015 Valdosta State University, Valdosta * Denotes Defending Champion

SPELLING 1 st HELENA AUGENSTEIN, DEERFIELD-WINDSOR 2 nd Branham Culpepper, The Westfield School 3 rd Jason Papadopoulos, Valwood School 4 th Keera McDonald, The Heritage School	RANK PTS	SCORE 68 65+ 65 59	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
ARGUMENTATIVE ESSAY 1 st SEAN BREWER, TRINITY CHR., SHARPSBURG 2 nd Hallie Thomas, Young Americans Christian School 3 rd Mark Glass, Westwood School	RANK PTS 5 6	SCORE 165 165	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts
 3rd Mark Glass, Westwood School 4th Madison Bishop, Trinity Christian School, Dublin 	7 8	155 162	3 pts 1 pt
PERSONAL ESSAY 1 st LOUISE QUILLOPE, SOUTHLAND ACADEMY 2 nd Caroline McCully, Westminster, Augusta 3 rd Ruthie McMichael, Trinity Christian, Sharpsburg 4 th Mary Spencer Veazey, Tiftarea Academy	RANK PTS 4 4 6 10	SCORE 184 172 169 157	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
RHETORICAL ESSAY 1 ^s COOPER WELCH, GATEWOOD SCHOOL 2 nd Cody Lanier, Bulloch Academy 3 rd Elizabeth Johnson, Brookwood School 4 th Caleb Rush, Pinewood Christian Academy	RANK PTS 2 5 6 8	SCORE 189 175 180 171	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
HUMOROUS ORAL INTERPRETATION 1st LACY COLEMAN, DEERFIELD-WINDSOR SCHOOL 2nd Sarah Niajjar, Bethlehem Christian Academy 3rd Ellie Lynch, Westminster Schools, Augusta 4th Josh Hudson, Gatewood School	RANK PTS 3 4 5 8	SCORE 188 187 183 176	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
DRAMATIC ORAL INTERPRETATION 1st SYDNEY LAMBERTH, WESTWOOD SCHOOL 2nd Larkin Carden, Deerfield-Windsor School 3rd Nathan Bailey, Westminster Schools, Augusta 4th Abby Dunson, Young Americans Christian School	RANK PTS 2 5 5 9	SCORE 193 187 186 178	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
DUO INTERPRETATION 1st ABBY DRAKE & JAKE WILLIAMS, TRINITY, DUBLIN 2nd Nathan Bailey & Chris Morgan, Westminster, Augusta 3rd Emma Goldsmith & Hadden Kelly, Deerfield-Windsor 4th Meredith Jones & Thomas Hardt, Holy Spirit Prep	RANK PTS 4 6 6 7	SCORE 192 188 186 184	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
U.S. (DOMESTIC) EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING 1st ISAAC WEEKS, GATEWOOD SCHOOL 2nd Matt Harmon, The Heritage School 3rd Powell Fennell, Bulloch Academy 3rd Trent Griner, Brookwood School	RANK PTS 3 6 7 7	SCORE 182 178 175 175	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 2 pts 2 pts

INTERNATIONAL EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING 1st IVAN SYTRITSEN, WESTMINSTER, AUGUSTA * 2nd Merritt Daniels, Westwood School 3rd Blake Denney, The Heritage School 4th Jacob Rukamp, Bethlehem Christian Academy	RANK PTS 4 5 7 9	SCORE 186 179 176 174	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
PIANO 1st STEVEN FENG, DEERFIELD-WINDSOR SCHOOL * 2nd Trent Hobbs, Tiftarea Academy 2nd Georgia Bourassa, Trinity Christian, Dublin 4th Stephanie Baione, Frederica Academy	RANK PTS 2 5 5 8	SCORE 193 190 190 187	TEAM PTS 7 pts 4 pts 4 pts 1 pt
GIRLS SOLO 1st ISA GUTIERREZ, THE HERITAGE SCHOOL 2nd Julianna Hudson, Augusta Preparatory Day School 3rd Abbey Green, The Westfield School 4th Whitley Ware, Bethlehem Christian Academy	RANK PTS 2 5 7 8	SCORE 189 186 184 181	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts 1 pt
BOYS SOLO 1st CHRISTIAN CROWSON, TRINITY CHR., DUBLIN 2nd Bobby Marcum, Trinity Christian, Sharpsburg 3rd Vaughan Duncan, Augusta Preparatory Day School 4th Taylor Richter, Deerfield-Windsor School 4th Andrew Agrippina, Holy Spirit Preparatory School	RANK PTS 2 4 6 9	SCORE 194 189 186 180 180	TEAM PTS 7 pts 5 pts 3 pts .5 pt .5 pt
GIRLS' TRIO 1st AUGUSTA PREPARATORY DAY SCHOOL Kealy Ewart; Juliana Hudson; Morgan Rawson	RANK PTS 2	SCORE 191	TEAM PTS 7 pts
2 nd VALWOOD SCHOOL Shana Mormon; Mary Peeples; Fran Plummer	4	187	5 pts
3 rd THE HERITAGE SCHOOL Ashli Alexander; Isa Gutierrez; Joey Hukin	6	183	3 pts
4 th TIFTAREA ACADEMY Alex Branch; Harolyn Green; Mia Savelli	9	178	1 pt
BOYS' QUARTET 1st DEERFIELD-WINDSOR SCHOOL Hadden Kelly; Reed Reynolds; Taylor Richter; Rya 2nd TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL, DUBLIN	2 an Williams 4	192 189	7 pts 5 pts
Christian Crowson; Matt East; Jake Williams; Chris Youn 3 rd GATEWOOD SCHOOL	•	183	3 pts
Luke Boswell; Kevin Byrd; Josh Hudson; Christopher Kar 4 th WESTMINSTER SCHOOLS, AUGUSTA Evan Downs; Grant Hall; Jonathan Legg; Jacob Woods		181	1 pt
2015 STATE LITERARY CHAMPION: DEERFIELD-WINDSOR SCHOOL	37		
1 st Runner-Up: Trinity Christian, Dul 1 st Runner-Up: Westminster, August			
The Heritage School Gatewood School Augusta Preparatory Day School Trinity Christian, Sharpsburg Westwood School The Westfield School Valwood School Bethlehem Christian Academy Southland Academy The Westman	6 6 5 1.5 1		

2015 AAA	Atlanta Girls'	Augusta Prep	Bethlehem Christian	Brookwood	Bulloch	Deerfield-Windsor	Frederica	Gatewood	Heritage	Holy Spirit Prep	John Milledge	Pinewood Christian	Southland	Tiftarea	Trinity - Dublin	Trinity - Sharpsburg	Valwood	Westfield	Westminster, Augusta	Westwood	Young Americans
Girls' Solo		5	1				0		7			0		0				3		0	
Boys' Solo		3				0.5				0.5		0			7	5			0	0	
Spelling						7	0		1			0				0	3	5	0		
Argumentative Essay		0					0							0	1	7		3		3	5
Rhetorical Essay	0	0		3	5	0		7	0			1									
Personal Essay									0			0	7	1	0	3		0	5		
Humorous Oral Interp.			5	0	0	7		1	0						0				3		
Dramatic Oral Interp.			0	0		5		0				0							3	7	1
Duo Oral Interp.						3	0	0		1					7	0	0		5		
Piano	0					7	1				0			4	4	0			0		
U.S. Extemporaneous		0		2	2			7	5			0				0				0	
Int'l. Extemporaneous		0	1		0	0			3					0	0				7	5	
Trio		7							3			0		1		0	5	0			
Quartet			0			7		3						0	5	0			1		
TOTAL LITERARY	0	15	7	5	7	37	1	18	19	1.5	0	1	7	6	24	15	8	11	24	15	6
PLACES		6	11	16	11	1	18	5	4	17		18	11	14	2	6	10	9	2	6	14

PLACES	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
POINTS	7	5	3	1